## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Upton Beall Bowden	04/06/2011
David Ming Chi	04/06/2011
David Alan Knechtges	04/07/2011
Stephen James Adams	04/07/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive
City:	Van Buren Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081859

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email:amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-2970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46107-00227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Jones

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 46107\_227 SIGNED As signment\_Bowden\_Chi\_Knechtges \# page 1.tif$ 

source=46107\_227SIGNEDAssignment\_Adams#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0750 OF \$40.00 1308185

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-00227 (V210-0034)

entitled:

# SOUND MODIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Upton Beall Bowden
David Ming Chi
David Alan Knechtges
Stephen James Adams

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and tr right for the United States of Amer specification executed by me/us on States therefor (and I/we hereby auth	ica and for all foreign the date listed below,	countries to the said in preparatory to obtaining	nvention, as described in Letters Patent of the U	n the Inited
No, Filing Date	•	to moore the condition	or and ming date note	JO: 10.
and I/we hereby request the Commis	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Trademarks to issue sa	id Letters Patent to VIST	EON
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as	the acciance			

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Upton Beall Bowden 918 Foothill Road Canton, Michigan 48188 U.S.A.	#	4/6/11
David Ming Chi 28017 Hopkins Drive Canton, Michigan 48188 U.S.A.	lil lei	4/6/11
David Alan Knechtges 155 Willis Road Saline, Michigan 48176 U.S.A.	Dad Kath	4/7/11
Stephen James Adams 84 Dorset Avenue		
Great Baddow Chelmsford, Essex CM2 9UB UNITED KINGDOM		

BLOOMFIELD 46107-237 1113536v1

PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0751

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

No. Filing Date

Attorney Docket No. 46107-00227 (V210-0034)

entitled:

### SOUND MODIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Upton Beall Bowden
David Ming Chi
David Alan Knechtges
Stephen James Adams

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the ass		oue salu Letters Faterit to v
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Upton Beall Bowden 918 Foothill Road Canton, Michigan 48188 U.S.A.		
David Ming Chi 28017 Hopkins Drive Canton, Michigan 48188 U.S.A.		
David Alan Knechtges 155 Willis Road Saline, Michigan 48176 U.S.A.		
Stephen James Adams 84 Dorset Avenue Great Baddow Chelmsford, Essex CM2 9UB UNITED KINGDOM	Stelen Laus	7th April 2011

BLOOMFIELD 46107-237 1113536v1

PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 04/07/2011